506247575 09/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHONGQING GKTSINGCHIP INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	09/05/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHONGQING GKTSINGCHIP SMARTCONET TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO.5-6, BUILDING B1, OVERSEAS STUDENTS PIONEER PARK
Internal Address:	NO.71, NO.71-1, KECHENG ROAD JIULONGPO DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	10193978
Patent Number:	10200474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390100

Email: Patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: PO BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0127582.131US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=0127582.131US3 and 0127582.132US3 Corp to Corp Assignment#page1.tif source=0127582.131US3 and 0127582.132US3 Corp to Corp Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506247575 REEL: 053747 FRAME: 0308

Attorney Docket No.: 0127582.131US3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CHONGQING GKTSINGCHIP INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having its principal address at NO. 15, FLOOR 9, BUILDING 2, KANG TIAN XI JIN HUI, NO. 60 KECHENG ROAD, JIULONGPO DISTRICT CHONGQING, CHINA 400039, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the following U.S. patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Invention	First Name	Assignment	Reel/
			Inventor	Recordation	Frame
				Date	
10,193,978	01/29/2019	DISTRIBUTED NETWORK	Sheng	01/18/2018	045083
		NODE OPERATION	Zhang		/0480
		SYSTEM BASED ON			
		OPERATION CONTROL			
		UNIT			
10,200,474	02/05/2019	CROSS-PROTOCOL	Sheng	01/18/2018	045084
		DISTRIBUTED CLOUD	Zhang		/0279
		STORAGE SYSTEM AND			
		DATA MANAGEMENT			
		METHOD BASED ON			
		OPERATION CONTROL			
		UNIT			

WHEREAS, CHONGQING GKTSINGCHIP SMARTCONET TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD., having an office and principal place of business at No.5-6, building B1, Overseas Students Pioneer Park, No.71, no.71-1, Kecheng Road Jiulongpo District, Chongqing, China (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and in and to any divisional, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any application relating to the Application, or from a divisional, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the

Attorney Docket No.: #127582.1311183

sole use and benefit of ASSIONEE and its assums and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does self, assign, and transfer to ASSICAEE the full exclusive, and entire right, title and enterest in and to any foreign application or applications or patents corresponding to the Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Leders Patera and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from arrequired fix said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable in in

AND, ASSIGNOR furthermore transfers usus ASSIGNEE the right to sue, obtain damages, seek an injunction, attorney's fees, costs, and any other relief available, for any and all past infringeneers of rights mater the Application,

AND, for the came consideration, ASSKINOR agrees to against tawful papers, excente all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful withs, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and completes, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSKINOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSKINOR is establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Pascot or applications for Letters Patent.

The undersigned has exceed this Assignment to be executed this $\frac{5.4}{}$ day of September 2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053747 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/11/2020